LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

CHERE LYNN KERN

2022-161986

02/28/2022 09:57 AM

Pgs=2 AE

After recording please return to:		
Name:	CHERE KERN	) 00008724202201619860020024
Address:	PO BOX 1002	OFFICIAL RECORD  AMY ELMER, RECORDER
City, State, Zip: Phone:	CALIENTE NV 89008	_
Assessor's Parcel Number	013-190-13	) )Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
DOLLARS (\$10.00	CHERE LYNN KERN	, in consideration of TEN knowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever
all that real property described as follows	v situated in the town of <u>CALIENT</u> : (Insert legal description and the com	County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly monly known address in the space provided.)
WAYNE FAMIL NO. 11	EBRADIZY AND THE RONALD LYTRUST RECORDED. IN BOU 16018, 141109 WITHIN THE TO Ship 3 SOUTH, RANGE	IVISION INTO LARGE PARCELS FOR DA. BRADLEY AND GOODENAS. BRADLEY OK BOF PLATS, PAGE 364, AS FILE SOUTH HALF (SV2) OF SECTION 3, 67 EAST, MDB. AND M.
	R WITH all and singular the tenements	s, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging , 2021.
Signature of Grant ChERLE LY	or KERW	Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVAL COUNTY OF LINC	OA ) 01-11-1	
this 13 day of	and .	Gabriella Beltran Notary Public-Stato of Nevada Appointment No. 21-2081-01 My Appointment Expires April 17, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM  1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a) 013 - 190 - 13			
b)	\ \		
c)	\ \		
d)	\ \		
2. Type of Property:			
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. I	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex			
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l			
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	9		
Other Other	Notes.		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s \\_\		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro			
Transfer Tax Value:	\$		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\ s		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ <del>-     -                               </del>		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section 5		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: tran	few from descrited to methor father		
1	ye from the formal		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to		
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	on provided is correct to the best of their		
information and belief, and can be supported by do			
information provided herein. Furthermore, the part			
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax		
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS			
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount			
\ \	\ \		
Signature	Capacity		
Signature Jalma Turnel	Capacity		
	/ /		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	<b>BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</b>		
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: CHERE LYNN KERN	Print Name: ChESTER & JOANNA TURNOULL		
Address: <i>P.O. Box 100</i> 2	Address: PO BOX 100g		
City: <u>CALIENTE</u>	City: CALIENTE		
State: NV Zip: 8 900 8	State: NV Zip: 8 9008		
COMPANY/DEDCOM DECLIFORM OF CORY	NTNG ( 1 1 to 1 to 1		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)			
Print Name:	Escrow #:		
Address:	States 7:		
City:	State: Zip:		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED